

Extraordinary Announcement of 4iG PLC

on rating report publication of Scope Ratings

4iG PLC ("4iG") hereby informs the participants of the capital market that Scope Ratings GmbH ("Scope Ratings") (www.scoperatings.com), as an independent international credit rating agency has published a rating report on 4iG, the analysis is available in English at the following link:

Updated analytical report on 4iG Nyrt. I Scope Ratings (scoperatings.com)

Budapest, 2nd February 2023

4iG Plc.

Fax: +36 1 270 7679 Email: ir@4ig.hu Internet: www.4ig.hu